
2025 University of Wisconsin Platteville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-15   Conf: 7-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 14-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (254), Opp (247)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Johnson (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Giacomo (1), Teubert (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Jesberger (5), Johnson (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-129), Jesberger
(38-46), Roughen (20-24), Erickson (19-23), Johnson (18-18), Brownlee (13-14), Cutts (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Dietz, Melissa .526 36-35 116 24 61 21 2 6 44 104 .897 16 2 3 0 .590 0 0 0-0 31 49 10 .889
15 Peters, Allison .392 41-41 148 32 58 12 2 6 33 92 .622 12 1 17 2 .441 0 0 0-0 55 29 10 .894
27 Johnson, Jordan .338 41-41 130 16 44 4 0 2 32 54 .415 15 0 9 1 .399 3 0 1-1 179 7 7 .964
11 Davis, Alex .314 41-41 105 22 33 1 0 0 10 34 .324 11 2 17 0 .390 0 5 5-6 58 25 3 .965
6 Savage, Mia .309 35-29 94 5 29 4 0 0 9 33 .351 6 6 9 1 .387 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
17 Teubert, Felicia .288 38-35 118 26 34 8 0 2 17 48 .407 4 8 12 0 .354 0 5 9-9 47 0 1 .979
3 Roughen, Taylor .230 40-40 87 24 20 6 2 0 20 30 .345 11 8 15 0 .355 4 11 1-1 52 46 8 .925
20 Robbins, Abigail 1.000 12-0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
16 Broshous, Rylee .364 37-6 44 16 16 2 1 3 9 29 .659 1 0 4 0 .378 0 0 1-4 4 2 0 1.000
13 Giacomo, Caitlin .333 23-10 33 7 11 1 0 0 8 12 .364 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
19 Grayczyk, Autumn .333 7-1 6 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 1.000 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Johnson, Delaney .300 30-13 60 3 18 2 0 0 12 20 .333 7 0 2 1 .373 0 1 2-2 84 8 3 .968
4 Volkening, Greta .278 39-6 18 18 5 0 0 0 3 5 .278 0 0 1 0 .278 0 0 10-11 13 0 1 .929
18 Erickson, Morgan .257 36-3 35 6 9 2 0 1 7 14 .400 6 0 3 0 .357 1 1 1-1 7 22 2 .935
5 Storms, Calli .250 29-20 36 6 9 0 0 0 9 9 .250 6 0 4 0 .357 0 0 5-7 36 2 2 .950
8 Heuberger, Lauren .250 27-13 32 3 8 1 0 0 6 9 .281 1 0 10 0 .265 1 1 2-3 17 1 0 1.000
26 Salerno, Lauren .250 26-2 8 10 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
23 Pugh, Corinne .250 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
22 Brummer, Morgan .231 16-3 13 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
28 Jackson, Molly .214 15-0 14 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 1 0 2 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Murphy, Peyton .167 11-1 12 2 2 0 0 2 5 8 .667 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Hoffman, Maddie .143 27-5 14 11 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 2-2 7 3 1 .909
25 Cutts, Bentley .136 22-11 22 3 3 0 0 2 5 9 .409 1 0 6 1 .167 1 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
29 Jesberger, Kaitlin .125 36-30 8 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 193 26 7 .969
12 Trumbo, Danielle .095 29-13 21 3 2 0 0 0 9 2 .095 3 1 3 0 .231 1 1 0-0 15 3 1 .947
10 Brownlee, Carlie Jo .000 14-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 3 2 .667
9 Salas, Harriet .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Lynch, Taylor .000 34-0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 41-41 1181 267 377 67 7 25 247 533 .451 104 29 138 6 .385 11 28 47-56 829 231 59 .947
Opponents .266 41-41 1110 180 295 63 10 16 144 426 .384 97 14 280 1 .331 7 26 56-65 826 339 71 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Savage, Mia 2.25 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 5 3 0 3 1 1 1 .293 2 0 0 0 1
18 Erickson, Morgan 2.37 10-6 35 3 3 0-0 4 115.0 115 53 39 21 100 19 5 4 .254 7 2 0 4 7
10 Brownlee, Carlie Jo 4.02 5-2 14 10 1 1-0 0 38.1 32 28 22 26 62 11 1 1 .215 5 6 0 0 2
25 Cutts, Bentley 4.02 2-2 13 10 0 0-0 0 31.1 30 24 18 20 40 9 0 2 .242 5 4 0 0 4
3 Roughen, Taylor 4.76 7-5 21 18 3 0-0 0 82.1 106 69 56 30 75 23 3 8 .308 9 2 0 3 12
Totals 3.50 26-15 87 41 7 7 4 276.1 295 179 138 97 280 63 10 16 .266 28 14 0 7 26
Opponents 5.26 15-26 81 41 13 3 4 275.1 377 265 207 104 138 67 7 25 .319 16 29 0 11 28



2025 University of Wisconsin Platteville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Heuberger, Lauren 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pugh, Corinne 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Giacomo, Caitlin 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Broshous, Rylee 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Salerno, Lauren 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Savage, Mia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Murphy, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Teubert, Felicia 48 47 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jesberger, Kaitlin 226 193 26 7 .969 1 38 8 .826 5 0
7 Johnson, Delaney 95 84 8 3 .968 0 18 0 1.000 1 0
11 Davis, Alex 86 58 25 3 .965 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Johnson, Jordan 193 179 7 7 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Storms, Calli 40 36 2 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Trumbo, Danielle 19 15 3 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Erickson, Morgan 31 7 22 2 .935 0 19 4 .826 0 0
4 Volkening, Greta 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roughen, Taylor 106 52 46 8 .925 2 20 4 .833 0 0
1 Hoffman, Maddie 11 7 3 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Peters, Allison 94 55 29 10 .894 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dietz, Melissa 90 31 49 10 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cutts, Bentley 6 3 2 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Brownlee, Carlie Jo 6 1 3 2 .667 0 13 1 .929 0 0
14 Lynch, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Grayczyk, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Robbins, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brummer, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jackson, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Salas, Harriet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1119 829 231 59 .947 10 112 17 .868 6 0
Opponents 1236 826 339 71 .943 31 94 17 .847 10 0


